
 

No. 23- 

 

IN THE  

pìéêÉãÉ=`çìêí=çÑ=íÜÉ=råáíÉÇ=pí~íÉë=
 

 

FACEBOOK, INC.,  

now known as Meta Platforms, Inc., 

Petitioner, 

v. 

ROSEMARIE VARGAS, et al., 

Respondents. 

  

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 

 I hereby certify that I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court and 

that on this 11th day of January, 2024, I caused three copies of the Petition for a Writ 

of Certiorari to be served by third-party commercial carrier on the counsel identified 

below, and caused an electronic version to be transmitted to the counsel identified 

below, pursuant to Rule 29.5 of the Rules of this Court.  All parties required to be served 

have been served. 

 

 

 

 /s/ Theodore J. Boutrous Jr. 

 Theodore J. Boutrous Jr. 
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Counsel for Respondents: 

 

Gerard V. Mantese 

David M. Honigman 

MANTESE HONIGMAN, P.C. 

1361 E. Big Beaver Road 

Troy, MI  48083 

(248) 457-9200 

gmantese@manteselaw.com 

dhonigman@manteselaw.com 

 

Michael D. Seplow 

Wilmer J. Harris 

SCHONBRUN SEPLOW HARRIS HOFFMAN  

& ZELDES LLP 

9415 Culver Boulevard, Suite 115 

Culver City, CA  90232 

(310) 396-0731 

mseplow@sshhzlaw.com 

wharris@sshhzlaw.com 

Patricia A. Stamler 

Elizabeth Thomson 

Matthew Turchyn 

HERTZ SCHRAM P.C. 

1760 S. Telegraph Road, Suite 300 

Bloomfield Hills, MI  48302 

(248) 335-5000 

pstamler@hertzschram.com 

lthomson@hertzschram.com 

mturchyn@hertzschram.com 

 


